ST. CLOUD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 742

FUND CASH BALANCES
FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
10
18
20
21
25

FUND

GENERAL

FOOD SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
COMMUNITY EDUCATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
DEBT REDEMPTION
ACTIVITIES

CUSTODIAL FUND

DENTAL SELF INSURANCE
MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE
OPEB REVOCABLE TRUST

TOTAL

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR

27,440,701.20 26,520,997.69
3,469,917.02 2,659,737.31
(12,209,934.18) (10,945,071.89)
3,539,978.32 3,561,512.49
1,561,627.03 3,230,316.00
67,724,916.72 13,661,096.17
8,128,450.79 7,172,681.61
384,434.89 339,920.28
0.00 (150.00)
942,858.34 906,512.74
5,807,842.47 6,819,177.24
0.00 1,049,127.51
106,790,792.60 54,975,857.15




DISTRICT 742 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

BANK RECONCILIATION

FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

ACCOUNT
U S BANK*
(Regular Account)
ASSOCIATED BANK
INVESTMENTS

OPEB TRUST

TOTALS

OTHER

STATEMENT OUTSTANDING DEPOSITSIN RECONCILING TREASURER'S

BALANCE CHECKS TRANSIT ITEMS BALANCE
4,067,731.33 (474,730.32) 3,593,001.01
4,017,176.42 4,017,176.42
99,180,615.17 99,180,615.17
0.00 0.00
107,265,522.92 (474,730.32) 0.00 0.00 106,790,792.60




DISTRICT 742 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

CURRENT INVESTMENTS
FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

LOCATION PURCHASED DUE RATE AMOUNT
ASSOCIATED 11/30/2011 varies varies 28,732,218.55
MSDLAF 06/28/91 6/30/2025 varies 5,206,302.07
OPEB TRUST 07/01/10 varies varies 0.00
EHLERS 7/1/2025 varies varies 65,242,094.55

TOTAL CERTIFICATES 99,180,615.17




ST. CLOUD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 742

BANK TRANSFERS
FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

DATE DESCRIPTION FROM TO AMOUNT METHOD

07/31/25  Transfer for expenses Associated Bank US Bank 17,000,000.00 Wire
Total 17,000,000.00



