ST. CLOUD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 742

FUND CASH BALANCES FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

	FUND	THIS YEAR	LAST YEAR
01	GENERAL	27,440,701.20	26,520,997.69
02	FOOD SERVICE	3,469,917.02	2,659,737.31
03	TRANSPORTATION	(12,209,934.18)	(10,945,071.89)
04	COMMUNITY EDUCATION	3,539,978.32	3,561,512.49
05	CAPITAL OUTLAY	1,561,627.03	3,230,316.00
06	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	67,724,916.72	13,661,096.17
07	DEBT REDEMPTION	8,128,450.79	7,172,681.61
10	ACTIVITIES	384,434.89	339,920.28
18	CUSTODIAL FUND	0.00	(150.00)
20	DENTAL SELF INSURANCE	942,858.34	906,512.74
21	MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE	5,807,842.47	6,819,177.24
25	OPEB REVOCABLE TRUST	0.00	1,049,127.51
	TOTAL	106,790,792.60	54,975,857.15

DISTRICT 742 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

<u>ACCOUNT</u>	STATEMENT BALANCE	OUTSTANDING <u>CHECKS</u>	DEPOSITS IN <u>TRANSIT</u>	OTHER RECONCILING <u>ITEMS</u>	TREASURER'S BALANCE
U S BANK* (Regular Account)	4,067,731.33	(474,730.32)			3,593,001.01
ASSOCIATED BANK	4,017,176.42				4,017,176.42
INVESTMENTS	99,180,615.17				99,180,615.17
OPEB TRUST	0.00				0.00
TOTALS	107,265,522.92	(474,730.32)	0.00	0.00	106,790,792.60

DISTRICT 742 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

CURRENT INVESTMENTS FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

LOCATION	<u>PURCHASED</u>	<u>DUE</u>	<u>RATE</u>	AMOUNT
ASSOCIATED	11/30/2011	varies	varies	28,732,218.55
MSDLAF	06/28/91	6/30/2025	varies	5,206,302.07
OPEB TRUST	07/01/10	varies	varies	0.00
EHLERS	ERS 7/1/2025		varies	65,242,094.55
		TOTAL CERTIFICATES		99,180,615.17

ST. CLOUD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 742

BANK TRANSFERS FOR MONTH ENDING JULY 2025

DATE	DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	METHOD
07/31/25	Transfer for expenses Total	Associated Bank	US Bank	17,000,000.00 17,000,000.00	Wire